Value
SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLAGE SUPPESSOR
SMB10J5.0/A- SMB10J40/A
    POWER:   1000 Wa  t t  s
VOLTAGE  RANGE:   5.0 - 40V
1 of 3
Notes:
(1) Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig. 3 and derated above TA =  25 °C per Fig. 2

Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
V (V) VBR MIN(V) VBR MAX(V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A)
SMB10J5.0  6.40 7.82 10 5.0 1000 104.2 9.61AD
SMB10J5.0A 1AE 6.40 7.07 10 5.0 1000 108.7 9.2
SMB10J6.0 1AF 6.67 8.15 10 6.0 1000 87.7 11.4
SMB10J6.0A 1AG 6.67 7.37 10 6.0 1000 97.1 10.3
SMB10J6.5  7.22  8.82 10 6.5 500 81.3 12.3 1AH
SMB10J6.5A 1AK 7.22  7.98 10 6.5 500 89.3 11.2
SMB10J7.0 1AL 7.78  9.51 10 7.0 200 75.2 13.3
SMB10J7.0A 1AM 7.78  8.60 10 7.0 200 83.3 12.0
SMB10J7.5 1AN 8.33  10.2 1.0 7.5 100 69.9 14.3
SMB10J7.5A 1AP 8.33  9.21 1.0 7.5 100 77.5 12.9
SMB10J8.0 1AQ 8.89  10.9 1.0 8.0 50 66.7 15.0
SMB10J8.0A 1AR 8.89  9.83 1.0 8.0 50 73.5 13.6
SMB10J8.5 1AS 9.44  11.5 1.0 8.5 20 62.9 15.9
SMB10J8.5A 1AT 9.44  10.4 1.0 8.5 20 69.4 14.4
SMB10J9.0 1AU 10.0 12.2 1.0 9.0 10 59.2 16.9
SMB10J9.0A 1AV 10.0 11.1 1.0 9.0 10 64.9 15.4
SMB10J10 1AW 11.1  13.6 1.0 10 5.0 53.2 18.8
SMB10J10A 1AX 11.1 12.3 1.0 10 5.0 58.8 17.0
SMB10J11 1AY 12.2  14.9 1.0 11 5.0 49.8 20.1
SMB10J11A 1AZ 12.2  13.5 1.0 11 5.0 54.9 18.2
SMB10J12 1BD 13.3  16.3 1.0 12 5.0 45.5 22.0
SMB10J12A 1BE 13.3  14.7 1.0 12 5.0 50.3 19.9
SMB10J13 1BF 14.4  17.6 1.0 13 1.0 42.0 23.8
SMB10J13A 1BG 14.4  15.9 1.0 13 1.0 46.5 21.5
SMB10J14 1BH 15.6  19.1 1.0 14 1.0 38.8 25.8
SMB10J14A 1BK 15.6  17.2 1.0 14 1.0 43.1 23.2
SMB10J15 1BL 16.7  20.4 1.0 15 1.0 37.2 26.9
SMB10J15A 1BM 16.7  18.5 1.0 15 1.0 41.0 24.4
SMB10J16 1BN 17.8 21.8 1.0 16 1.0 34.7 28.8
SMB10J16A 1BP 17.8  19.7 1.0 16 1.0 38.5 26.0
SMB10J17 1BQ 18.9  23.1 1.0 17 1.0 32.8 30.5
SMB10J17A 1BR 18.9  20.9 1.0 17 1.0 36.2 27.6
SMB10J18 1BS 20.0  24.4 1.0 18 1.0 31.1 32.2
SMB10J18A 1BT 20.0  22.1 1.0 18 1.0 34.2 29.2
SMB10J20 1BU 22.2  27.1 1.0 20 1.0 27.9 35.8
SMB10J20A 1BV 22.2  24.5 1.0 20 1.0 30.9 32.4
SMB10J22 1BW 24.4 29.8 1.0 22 1.0 25.4 39.4
SMB10J22A 1BX 24.4  26.9 1.0 22 1.0 28.2 35.5
SMB10J24 1BY 26.7  32.6 1.0 24 1.0 23.3 43.0
SMB10J24A 1BZ 26.7  29.5 1.0 24 1.0 25.7 38.9
SMB10J26 1CD 28.9  35.3 1.0 26 1.0 21.5 46.6
SMB10J26A 1CE 28.9  31.9 1.0 26 1.0 23.8 42.1
SMB10J28 1CF 31.1  38.0 1.0 28 1.0 20.0 50.0
SMB10J28A 1CG 31.1  34.4 1.0 28 1.0 22.0 45.4
SMB10J30 1CH 33.3 40.7 1.0 30 1.0 18.7 53.5
SMB10J30A 1CK 33.3  36.8 1.0 30 1.0 20.7 48.4
SMB10J33 1CL 36.7  44.9 1.0 33 1.0 16.9 59.0
SMB10J33A 1CM 36.7 40.6 1.0 33 1.0 18.8 53.3
SMB10J36 1CN 40.0  48.9 1.0 36 1.0 15.6 64.3
SMB10J36A 1CP 40.0 44.2 1.0 36 1.0 17.2 58.1
SMB10J40 1CQ 44.4  54.3 1.0 40 1.0 14.0 71.4
SMB10J40A 1CR 44.4  49.1 1.0 40 1.0 15.5 64.5
TYPE Marking
3 of 3
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
Figure 1. Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve